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China Touring Car Championship

TCRETY

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIF'

25 - 29 October 2023

8 A-TCRH [E & 51 (Super Cup - TCR China Series)

PRINEFRFEZEY (3.774 km)

e . . . e .
TCR 2 —77 HE{7 #& A FF 4H(Qualifying 1 AM) Classification on the best lap
V5 RS
Pos. No. Name Best Lap Class Inlap Laps Gap 1st Team Car Tires
1 21 BER 1:53.877 AM 6 7 - Fancy #3l Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
2 1 XFR 1:54.561 AM 6 7 0.684 326 Racing Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
3 92 KA 1:54.929 AM 9 9 1.052  Fancy 3l Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
4 887 HER 1:55.862 AM 8 8 1985 FREEINR Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
5 65 Mg 1:56.388 AM 7 7 2511  Fancy ##3] Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
6 25 {8 1:56.675 AM 7 8 2798  BAS Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
7 171 R 1:56.942 AM 7 7 3065 & IEGYT Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
8 72 RAEX 1:56.966 AM 6 6 3.089 BAS Racing Hyundai Elantra N TCR MICHELIN
9 37 ARK 1:57.128 AM 3 9 3251  E kSpark Racing Honda Civic TYPE R FL5 TCR MICHELIN
10 521 =F 1:57.296 AM 2 7 3419  Z.SPEED Community Hyundai Elantra N TCR MICHELIN
1 97 MER 1:57.570 AM 4 8 3693  Z.SPEED Community Hyundai Elantra N TCR MICHELIN
12 6 RIE 1:57.810 AM 3 9 3933 KAZEMN Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
13 111 =§ 1:58.187 AM 8 8 4310  Z. SPEED Community Hyundai 130 N TCR MICHELIN
14 666 SHEH 1:58.353 AM 3 9 4476 KAEM Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
15 127 B 1:59.104 AM 3 9 5227 Norris Racing Honda Civic TYPE R FK2 TCR MICHELIN
16 126 FREE 2:00.425 AM 6 9 6.548 Norris Racing Honda Civic TYPE R FK7 TCR MICHELIN
NO TIME
17 555 ‘R - AM 0 6 - 326 Racing Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
18 96 4 ERMS - AM 0 0 = 326 Auto Group Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
19 82 MM - AM 0 0 = 326 Racing Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
Best Lap : 1:53.877 (119.3 km/h), (No.21
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TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

China Touring Car Championship

2023 H EH T4 RV IER SR 56 117 o RS AR I AR E BR 3R 5

25 - 29 October 2023

#B R AR-TCRA [E % %1 %2 (Super Cup - TCR China Series)

HRINEFRFE LY (3.774 km)

TCR % — 1 L 3§ A FF 4 (Qualifying 1 AM) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 21, ¥ 81R, Pos. 1
1 11:40:07 38.829 39.749 38.966 1:57.544 30:07.189
2 11:42:04 38.309 39.900 38.273 1:56.482 32:03.671
3 11:43:59 37.902 38.806 38.099 1:54.807 33:58.478
4 11:45:53 37.642 38.754 38.391 1:54.787 35:53.265
b 11:47:48 37.373 39.170 87.753 1:54.296 37:47.561
6 11:49:42 37.562 38.687 137.628 11:53.877 39:41.438
7 11:51:36 137.332 39.109 37.720 1:54.161 41:35.599
No. 11, XIF /%, Pos. 2
1 11:37:18 15:10.543 40.817 39.764 16:31.124 27:17.611
2 11:39:15 38.500 39.430 39.522 1:57.452 29:15.063
3 11:41:54 37.732 39.413 1:21.385 2:38.530 31:53.593
4 11:43:52 38.980 40.134 38.703 1:57.817 33:51.410
5 11:45:47 37.515 39.137 38.882 1:55.534 35:46.944
6 11:47:42 137.267 138.654 138.640 11:54.561 37:41.505
7 11:49:43 37.317 38.706 45.423 Pit In 39:42.951
No. 92, K JT7, Pos. 3
1 11:20:54 7:11.230 42.613 41.030 8:34.873 10:53.601
2 11:37:30 15:11.889 41.803 42.628 16:36.320 27:29.921
3 11:39:26 38.036 39.782 38.568 1:56.386 29:26.307
4 11:41:22 38.065 39.211 38.507 1:55.783 31:22.090
> 11:43:21 |31328 39.389 41.969 1:58.686 33:20.776
6 11:45:16 37.440 39.049 |38ﬁ87 1:55.176 35:15.952
P4 11:47:12 37.985 39.553 38.779 1:56.317 37:12.269
8 11:49:09 38.126 39.285 39.288 1:56.699 39:08.968
9 11:51:04 37.507 39.414 138.008 ]1:54.929 41:03.897
No. 887, 58%#& Pos. 4
11:37:33 15:16.370 41.561 43.441 16:41.372 27:32.467
2 11:39:31 38.527 39.974 39.647 1:58.148 29:30.615
2 11:41:28 38.727 39.899 39.095 TS 31:28.336
4 11:43:25 38.409 39.536 38.842 1:56.786 33i25.122
5 11:45:22 38.186 39.653 39.087 1:56.926 35:22.048
6 11:47:19 38.138 39.963 39.134 1:57.235 37:19.283
7 11:49:17 37.862 40.150 39.428 1:57.440 39:16.723
8 1161513 |137.784 139.313 138.765 l1:55.8§g 41:12.585
No. 65, #hi4E, Pos. 5
1 11:37:28 15:09.406 40.329 41.318 16:31.053 27:27.718
2 11:39:26 38.306 40.198 39.356 1:57.860 29:25.578
3 11:41:25 41.014 39.838 1:58.903 31:24.481
4 11:43:24 38.469 40.590 40.134 Pit In 33:23.674
5 11:46:50 2:03.746 41.905 40.380 3:26.031 36:49.705
FH B RE é&hlfi7
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China Touring Car Championship
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TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

25 - 29 October 2023

B i A-TCRH [E A& 1) ##(Super Cup - TCR China Series)

RINE PR EY (3.774 km)

TCR 2 — 7 #E7 3§ A FF 4 (Qualifying 1 AM) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 65, #Ig#E, Pos. 5
6 11:48:47 38.520 39.805 38.803 1:57.128 38:46.833
7 11:50:43 38.442 [39.527 [38.419 [1:56.388 ] 40:43.221
No. 25, {£#, Pos. 6
1 11:37:16 23:22.304  41.576 40.803 24:44.683 27:15.933
2 11:39:14 38.398 40.432 39.205 1:58.035 29:13.968
3 11:41:41 1:04.364 40.804 41,387 2:26.555 31:40.523
4 11:43:39 38.342 40.524 39.637 1:58.503 33:39.026
5 11:45:37 37.911 40.751 39.237 1:57.899 35:36.925
6 11:47:35 38.533 40.157 39.304 1:57.994 37:34.919
7 11:49:32 [37.666 J40.151 [38.858 [1:56.675 ] 39:31.594
8 11:51:29 38.089 40.612 39.018 1:57.719 41:29.313
No. 171, ?KM? Pos. 7
11:37:13 23:37.647  45.639 42.192 25:05.478 27:13.123
2 11:39:11 40.448 1:57.676 29:10.799
3 11:41:11 38.238 40.218 41.906 Pit In 31:11.161
4 11:44:46 2:10.315 42.904 41.145 3:34.364 34:45.525
5 11:46:45 39.393 40.426 39.473 1:59.292 36:44.817
6 11:48:43 38.618 39.576 39.564 1:57.758 38:42.575
7 11:50:40 37.973 [39495 _ ]39.474 40:39.517
No. 72, ¥ 3, Pos. 8
1 11:37:45 23:38.809  43.943 44.993 25:07.745 27:45.052
2 11:39:44 38.458 40.772 39.661 1:58.891 29:43.943
3 11:41:46 38.547 41.773 41.752 Pit In 31:46.015
4 11:45:58 2:39.084 48,059 44,770 4:11.913 35:57.928
5 11:47:59 39.490 41.427 39.688 2:00.605 37:58.533
6 11:49:56 137.930 139.822 139.214 11:56.966 | 39:55.499
No. 37, A R7, Pos. 9
1 11:20:31 7:00.024 39.634 39.519 8:19.177 10:30.976
v 11:36:59 15:08.584  39.765 39.407 16:27.756 26:58.732
3 11:38:56 38.243 139.541 139.344 11:57.128 ] 28:55.860
4 11:40:59 38.465 42.597 41515 2:02.577 30:58.437
5 11:42:59 38.409 41.559 40.713 2:00.681 32:59.118
6 11:44:58 38.457 40.656 39.535 1:58.648 34:57.766
7 11:47:08 42.101 46.120 41.389 2:09.610 37:07.376
8 11:49:06 40.354 39.950 1:58.541 39:05.917
9 11:51:20 38.749 43.142 51.781 Pit In 41:19.589
No. 521, %4, Pos. 10
1 11:37:24 23:19.982  42.073 40.706 24:42.761 27:24.328
HELY e =
Start: 11:10, End : 11:49
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China Touring Car Championship

| TCRETD

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP [
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25 - 29 October 2023

B % AR-TCRH [E £ 51| 3£ (Super Cup - TCR China Series)

HRINEFRFEEY (3.774 km)

TCR 2 — 77 H: 3F A FF 4 (Qualifying 1 AM) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 521, 2, Pos. 10
2 11:39:22 38.228 39.916 [39.152 [1:57.296 ] 29:21.624
3 11:41:20 [38.164 39.926 40.088 1:58.178 31:19.802
4 11:43:35 38.255 40.216 56.121 Pit In 33:34.394
5 11:47:19 2:15.082  44.519 44912 3:44.513 37:18.907
6 11:49:22 40.468 41.729 41.183 2:03.380 39:22.287
7 11:51:21 38.217 40.327 39.811 1:58.355 41:20.642
No. 97, HE7, Pos. 11
1 11:37:34 23:28.729  43.570 42,655 24:54.954 27:33.672
2 11:39:32 38.512 [40.016 [39.190 ]1:57.718 29:31.390
3 11:41:34 39.590 42.229 40.404 2:02.223 31:33.613
4 11:43:31 [38103 J40.158 39.309 33:31.183
5 11:45:30 38.485 40.044 40.532 1:59.061 35:30.244
6 11:47:29 38.217 40.690 39.252 1:58.159 37:28.403
7 11:49:27 38.191 40.534 39.647 1:58.372 39:26.775
8 11:51:26 38.298 40.849 40.171 1:59.318 41:26.093
No. 6, R, Pos. 12
1 11:20:47 7:02.201 43.517 40.884 8:26.602 10:47.247
2 11:37:19 15:11.224  41.248 39.593 16:32.065 27:19.312
3 11:39:17 |37.958 [20.049 39.803 1:57.810 29:17.122
4 11:41:15 38.273 40.443 39.381 1:58.097 31:15.219
5 11:43:15 38.608 40.974 39.949 1:59.531 33:14.750
6 11:45:19 39.574 45.286 39.625 2:04.485 35:19.235
7 11:47:23 38.319 41.671 43.792 2:03.782 37:23.017
8 11:49:23 38.297 41.044 40.656 1:59.997 39:23.014
9 11:51:29 42.125 43.193 40.381 2:05.699 41:28.713
No. 111, Z§#), Pos. 13
1 11:37:35 23:25.190  43.434 43.008 24:51.632 27:35.203
2 11:39:35 38.877 40.790 40.039 1:59.706 29:34.909
3 11:41:39 40.731 44.552 2:03.571 31:38.480
4 11:43:37 38.673 40.600 1:58.529 33:37.009
5 11:45:36 38.579 40.516 39.488 1:58.583 35:35.592
6 11:47:35 38.360 40.532 40.057 1:58.949 37:34.541
7 11:49:34 39.734 40.236 39.688 1:59.658 39:34.199
8 11:51:33 38.432 39.653 41:32.386
No. 666, 5 %5, Pos. 14
1 11:20:55 7:08.828  40.879 40.584 8:30.291 10:54.421
2 11:37:21 15:05.400  41.531 39.976 16:26.907 27:21.328
3 11:39:20 40.692 39.624 1:58.353 | 29:19.681
4 11:41:18 38.089 40.837 [39.585 1:58.511 31:18.192
5 11:43:17 38.270 40.896 39.697 1:58.863 33:17.055
RELDM i EE
Start : 11:10, End : 11:49
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China Touring Car Championship

TORETY

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP |57}

2023 1 [E T 47 MRV EC SR 56 vl WA R AR AR E bR R 3

25 - 29 October 2023

8 2% AF-TCR [E % %1 22 (Super Cup - TCR China Series)

HIMEPRFEEY (3.774 km)

TCR 28 — 77 #{ & A FF 4H(Qualifying 1 AM) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 666, & 4HEH, Pos. 14
6 11:45:16 38.232 39.673 1:58.413 35:15.468
7 11:47:17 39.767 40.939 40.247 2:00.953 37:16.421
8 11:49:19 40.815 42.090 39.639 2:02.544 39:18.965
9 11:51:22 39.700 41.095 42137 2:02.932 41:21.897
No. 127, Bri##E, Pos. 15
1 11:20:37 7:01.177 40.968 40.157 8:22.302 10:36.655
2 11:37:05 15:07.168  40.906 39.970 16:28.044 27:04.699
3 11:39:04 [38.736 [40.377 ]39.991 29:03.803
4 11:41:04 39.444 40.777 40.206 2:00.427 31:04.230
5 11:43:10 44.224 40.862 40.070 2:05.156 33:09.386
6 11:45:10 38.946 40.903 40.235 2:00.084 35:09.470
7 11:47:10 39.207 40.962 2:00.030 37:09.500
8 11:49:14 41.946 41.806 40.380 2:04.132 39:13.632
9 11:51:17 40.042 43.343 40.249 2:03.634 41:17.266
No. 126, Fr#EfH, Pos. 16
1 11:20:34 7:03.835  [40.515 [39.830 ]8:24.180 10:33.360
2 11:37:03 15:07.913  40.828 40.361 16:29.102 27:02.462
3 11:39:03 41.295 40.521 2:00.570 29:03.032
4 11:41:04 39.606 41.041 40.199 2:00.846 31:03.878
5 11:43:14 46.264 42.790 40.948 2:10.002 33:13.880
6 11:45:14 39.523 40.578 40.324 35:14.305
7 11:47:16 39.223 41.474 40.526 2:01.223 37:15.528
8 11:49:18 39.656 41.729 41.421 2:02.806 39:18.334
9 11:51:20 39.517 41.454 41.043 2:02.014 41:20.348
No. 555, &*&, Pos. 17
. - 41.995 [46.689 [47.729 ]- .
No. 96, ¥ S, Pos. 18
. = 41.154 = = - g
RERK e EE
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